
CLUB TOUR - GO FLY A KITE 

Thank you to Lloyd for organizing the SWCCC Go Fly A Kite Tour on Sunday, April 27, 2025 at the
Westside Recreation Area, 7400 High Ridge Drive, El Paso, TX.

The high wind and dust held off until after members enjoyed their great lunch that was provided by the club.
This event was well attended and many kites were flown.

Great conversation and lots of fun ! ! !
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A few members attended the Shine & Dine car gathering at Rudy’s Bar-B-Q Restaurant at the corner 
of  South Desert Blvd and Artcraft, El Paso, TX on Saturday, April 19, 2025.  There were some 
interesting vehicles there and one that had the loudest air horn - it got everyone’s attention… 

Good food and great conversation ! ! ! 

A few members 
attended the 2nd 
Annual “Festival 
of Fords” Car Show on April 26, 2025 
at the Sunland Park Racetrack & Casino, NM.  It was a show of Fords, Lincolns & 
Mercury’s.  Tom & Marta entered their 1956 Ford Thunderbird into the show and received a trophy. Yay!

Congratulations Tom & Marta ! ! !

Upcoming Meetings / Car Shows / Gatherings

5/16/2025 Friday - New Cruise-In at IHOP Restaurant, 7061 S Desert Blvd. (at the Outlet Mall), 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm, 3rd Friday of Every Month

5/17/2025 Saturday - Arrive & Shine & Dine: Car Gathering at Rudy’s Bar-B-Q Restaurant at the corner of 6401 South Desert Blvd and Artcraft,     
El Paso, TX from 9:00 am - 11:15 am.  3rd Saturday of Every Month 

5/17/2025 Saturday - CLUB TOUR:  Armando’s Garage ~ FUN, FOOD & ROCK’N ROLL (Elvis Show).  Fifties Attire 
Encouraged!  Time:  11:00 am till ?

5/18/2025 Sunday - 2nd Annual West Texas Bug Out, (VW Car Show) 2212 E Mills Ave., El Paso, TX, 11 am - 5 pm

5/23/2025 Friday - Show & Shine Car Cruise at What-A-Burger Parking Lot, Montana & Rutherglen at 6:00 - 9:00 pm. 4th Friday of every month

5/24/2025 Saturday - Cruise-In at NAPA, 5500 Doniphan at Redd Road, 9:00 am - Noon. 4th Saturday of Every Month

6/7/2025 Saturday - Car gathering at Twin Peaks Restaurant, 955 Sunland Park Drive, El Paso, TX 11:00 am - 2:00 pm.  1st Saturday of every 
month 

6/7/2025 Saturday - “Cars On The Pecos” Car Show at Lake Carlsbad Beach, Carlsbad, NM 9:00 am - 3:00 pm

6/14/2025 Saturday - Caffeine & Octane Car Gathering at the corner of North Mesa Street at Balboa from 9:00 am - 11:00 am.  2nd Saturday of 
Every Month

6/19/2025 Thursday - SWCCC Quarterly Meeting at the “Great

American Steakburger,” 701 South Mesa Hills Dr., El Paso, TX 

6/20/2025 Friday - New Cruise-In at IHOP Restaurant, 7061 
S Desert Blvd. (at the Outlet Mall), 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm.

6/21/2025 Saturday - Arrive & Shine & Dine: Car Gathering at 
Rudy’s Bar-B-Q Restaurant at the corner of 6401 S. Desert Blvd
and Artcraft, El Paso, TX from 9:00 am - 11:15 am.

7/19/2025 Saturday - Pinewood Derby Cars Competition
9/18/2025 Thursday - SWCCC Quarterly Meeting
9/20/2025 Saturday - Magoffin House

10/18/2025 Saturday - Young Park Car Show

10/25/2025 Saturday - Dell City Car Show

11/15/2025 Saturday - Model Railroad/Lunch
12/6/2025 Saturday - Christmas Party 

On April 26, 2025 a  couple members attended the Spring Fest Car 
Show at Sisbarro Buick-GMC, 425 West Boutz Road, Las Cruces, NM.  

It was a well attended show on a beautiful sunny day…  
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